26 eLearning Programme - - - 1,942 1,942 971 4,854

Total Open Projects 49,163 66,384 66,000 46,368 12,313 5,515 245,743

Minor Capital

Library - Information Resources 17,889 4,000 4,450 4,734 4,995 5,318 41,386

Library - Others - 79 87 203 155 183 707

Facilities Services - Minor Capital 20,087 1,938 9,406 11,016 11,236 11,461 65,144

ITS - Equipment 10,986 3,060 3,781 8,878 6,813 4,200 37,718

ITS - AV - 810 1,453 1,512 2,105 2,350 8,231

Campus Services 2,835 579 593 647 697 607 5,958

Finance Services - RPA 273 722 547 183 - - 1,725

DVC Strategic Research - 1,500 2,000 2,000 2,000 2,000 9,500

College / Unit Minor Capex (Including Teaching & Research Equip) 6,348 8,372 11,238 11,293 12,064 10,566 59,882

Total Minor Capital 59,995 21,061 33,555 40,465 40,066 36,685 231,827

TOTAL 109,158 87,445 99,555 86,833 52,379 42,200 477,570

Total Forecast (Opex + Capex)

  43

7

UC Futures
The UC Futures projects’ budgets in the table below reflect the latest approved budget.

The final account for Rehua from Hawkins (Downer) is yet to be received.  The forecast is the University’s ‘main
estimate’ but a worst case scenario puts the forecast cost $5.4 million higher.

Capital Projects

$000's 2019

YTD Capex

Project Cost

To Date

Current Total

Approved

Budget

Original

Approved

Budget

Variance

(current approved -

original BC)

Variance

%

a

RRSIC

Rutherford Regional Science and Innovation Centre 16,328 212,843 219,700 212,500 7,200 3%

Canterbury Engineering the Future 1,032 162,647 163,500 142,800 20,700 14%

College of Education, Health and Human Development Relocation

Project

2,156 74,287 82,614 55,000 27,614 50%

Total UC Futures 19,515 449,778 465,814 410,300 55,514

UC Futures Projects Financial Summary

CETF

Rehua

Capital Projects

$000's 2019

YTD Capex

Project Cost

To Date

Current Total

Approved

Budget

Forecast Total

Cost

Variance

(current approved -

forecast total)

Variance

%

b

RRSIC

Rutherford Regional Science and Innovation Centre 16,328 212,843 219,700 219,700 - 0%

Canterbury Engineering the Future 1,032 162,647 163,500 163,500 - 0%

College of Education, Health and Human Development Relocation

Project

2,156 74,287 82,614 82,173 440 1%

Total UC Futures 19,515 449,778 465,814 465,373 440

UC Futures Projects Financial Summary

CETF

Rehua

  44

8

Summary of current project forecast spend

The graph above outlines the forecast capital project spend by activity from 2018 to 2028. Actuals for 2018 and the
current year forecast have been included for comparison purposes. Forecasts from 2020 to 2028 are based on the
current version of the Long Term Capital Plan (v2019.8), which has some items in excess of the reported forecast for
planning and modelling purposes.

The activity categories used in the above graph are:

Category name Description Example projects included